

Concrete Panel Replacement				Engineer's Estimate		Gregco, LLC		Powder River Construction		Van Ewing Construction		S&S Builders, LLC		GW Construction	
Project No. 17EN05															
Bid Item	Description	Units	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
CONTRACT BASE BID ITEMS															
1020.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,063.00	\$ 9,063.00	\$ 4,339.00	\$ 4,339.00	\$ 12,014.00	\$ 12,014.00
1020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,869.00	\$ 1,869.00	\$ 13,540.00	\$ 13,540.00
1020.03	Force Account	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
1500.11	Construction Stormwater Management	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
1510.01	Traffic Control/Construction Signing	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,434.00	\$ 8,434.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4J ROAD BASE BID SCHEDULE															
2075.02-SP	Removal of PCC/AC Pavement	SY	372	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,836.00	\$ 9.83	\$ 3,656.76	\$ 17.50	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,162.00
2075.06	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5.73	\$ 286.50	\$ 4.32	\$ 216.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
2210.01	Uncl. Excavation Above Subgrade	CY	40	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.83	\$ 193.20	\$ 5.02	\$ 200.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00
2210.02	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	30	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 26.18	\$ 785.40	\$ 17.87	\$ 536.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00
2210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	CY	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 350.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 328.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00
2210.0718	18" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	SY	176	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,872.00	\$ 13.22	\$ 2,326.72	\$ 7.97	\$ 1,402.72	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,904.00
2210.0818	18" Subgrade Processing for Patch	SY	196	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,312.00	\$ 13.22	\$ 2,591.12	\$ 14.75	\$ 2,891.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,234.00
2231.0106	6" Aggregate Base	SY	372	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 5,766.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 5,747.40	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,044.00
2511.10	Concrete Joint & Crack Resealing	LF	3860	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,685.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 17,563.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 18,335.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,300.00
2520.0108	8" Portland Cement Concrete Paving	SY	176	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 10,208.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 62.58	\$ 11,014.08	\$ 71.55	\$ 12,592.80	\$ 61.50	\$ 10,824.00
2520.0208	8" Portland Cement Concrete Patch	SY	196	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,368.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 60.29	\$ 11,816.84	\$ 74.20	\$ 14,543.20	\$ 65.50	\$ 12,838.00
2528.0230	Install 30" Replacement C&G (tangent)	LF	50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 28.30	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00
2570.01	Adjust Manhole	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
2895.02	Install Geogrid	SY	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.36	\$ 436.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 590.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00
GEORGIA CIRCLE BASE BID SCHEDULE															
2075.02	Removal of PCC Pavement	SY	903	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,836.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,254.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,448.00	\$ 8.77	\$ 7,919.31	\$ 12.35	\$ 11,152.05	\$ 8.50	\$ 7,675.50
2075.08	Remove Monolithic C&G w/Sidewalk	LF	136	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 11.47	\$ 1,559.92	\$ 4.70	\$ 639.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,040.00
2210.01	Uncl. Excavation Above Subgrade	CY	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.83	\$ 483.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
2210.02	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26.18	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 18.45	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
2210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	CY	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 875.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 820.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
2210.0718	18" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	SY	820	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 6,519.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 13,530.00
2210.0818	18" Subgrade Processing for Patch	SY	83	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,826.00	\$ 13.22	\$ 1,097.26	\$ 14.75	\$ 1,224.25	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,369.50
2231.0104	4" Aggregate Base	SY	903	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,254.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,321.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,642.00	\$ 14.33	\$ 12,939.99	\$ 7.05	\$ 6,366.15	\$ 23.00	\$ 20,769.00
2511.10	Concrete Joint & Crack Resealing	LF	700	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 4.28	\$ 2,996.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00
2512.0206	6" Asphalt Concrete Patch	SY	6	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 105.52	\$ 633.12	\$ 126.90	\$ 761.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00
2520.0106	6" Portland Cement Concrete Paving	SY	820	\$ 55.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 36,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 44,280.00	\$ 53.90	\$ 44,198.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 47,150.00
2520.0206	6" Portland Cement Concrete Patch	SY	83	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 63.10	\$ 5,237.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,980.00
2528.0230	Install 30" Replacement C&G (tangent)	LF	136	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,352.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 3,774.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,992.00
2530.0104	Install Concrete Sidewalk (4")	SF	460	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 2,001.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 2,507.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 2,231.00
2530.0106	Install Concrete Sidewalk (6")	SF	84	\$ 7.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 520.80	\$ 7.20	\$ 604.80	\$ 5.85	\$ 491.40
2570.01	Adjust Manhole	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
2570.05	Adjust Water Valve Box	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
2895.02	Install Geogrid	SY	300	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.36	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00
				Total of Base Bid	\$ 200,556.00		\$ 181,220.00		\$ 193,386.00		\$ 190,314.42		\$ 186,939.77		\$ 223,518.40
				Georgia Circle Base Bid	\$ 111,500.00		\$ 92,482.00		\$ 105,775.00		\$ 96,595.40		\$ 91,915.15		\$ 113,168.40
ALTERNATE 1 - GEORGIA CIRCLE SCHEDULE															
2075.02	Removal of PCC Pavement	SY	1485	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,730.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 6.27	\$ 9,310.95	\$ 14.20	\$ 21,087.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,622.50
2075.08	Remove Monolithic C&G w/Sidewalk	LF	136	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 10.96	\$ 1,490.56	\$ 4.70	\$ 639.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,040.00
2210.01	Uncl. Excavation Above Subgrade	CY	170	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 4.83	\$ 821.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00
2210.02	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	120	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 17.24	\$ 2,068.80	\$ 18.40	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00

2210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	CY	170	\$	15.00	\$	2,550.00	\$	15.00	\$	2,550.00	\$	5.00	\$	850.00	\$	8.76	\$	1,489.20	\$	8.20	\$	1,394.00	\$	12.00	\$	2,040.00
2210.0718	18" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	SY	1415	\$	14.00	\$	19,810.00	\$	10.00	\$	14,150.00	\$	10.00	\$	14,150.00	\$	9.37	\$	13,258.55	\$	8.00	\$	11,320.00	\$	16.50	\$	23,347.50
2210.0818	18" Subgrade Processing for Patch	SY	70	\$	18.00	\$	1,260.00	\$	13.00	\$	910.00	\$	12.50	\$	875.00	\$	13.22	\$	925.40	\$	14.75	\$	1,032.50	\$	16.50	\$	1,155.00
2231.0104	4" Aggregate Base	SY	1485	\$	16.00	\$	23,760.00	\$	7.00	\$	10,395.00	\$	11.00	\$	16,335.00	\$	12.38	\$	18,384.30	\$	7.05	\$	10,469.25	\$	23.00	\$	34,155.00
2511.10	Concrete Joint & Crack Resealing	LF	700	\$	1.50	\$	1,050.00	\$	3.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	3.25	\$	2,275.00	\$	4.34	\$	3,038.00	\$	4.75	\$	3,325.00	\$	5.00	\$	3,500.00
2512.0206	6" Asphalt Concrete Patch	SY	6	\$	110.00	\$	660.00	\$	70.00	\$	420.00	\$	150.00	\$	900.00	\$	107.00	\$	642.00	\$	127.00	\$	762.00	\$	90.00	\$	540.00
2520.0106	6" Portland Cement Concrete Paving	SY	1415	\$	50.00	\$	70,750.00	\$	43.00	\$	60,845.00	\$	37.00	\$	52,355.00	\$	48.76	\$	68,995.40	\$	57.80	\$	81,787.00	\$	56.00	\$	79,240.00
2520.0206	6" Portland Cement Concrete Patch	SY	70	\$	60.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	45.00	\$	3,150.00	\$	36.50	\$	2,555.00	\$	55.00	\$	3,850.00	\$	60.65	\$	4,245.50	\$	60.00	\$	4,200.00
2528.0230	Install 30" Replacement C&G (tangent)	LF	136	\$	35.00	\$	4,760.00	\$	40.00	\$	5,440.00	\$	32.00	\$	4,352.00	\$	22.00	\$	2,992.00	\$	26.00	\$	3,536.00	\$	22.00	\$	2,992.00
2530.0104	Install Concrete Sidewalk (4")	SF	460	\$	6.00	\$	2,760.00	\$	5.50	\$	2,530.00	\$	4.00	\$	1,840.00	\$	4.80	\$	2,208.00	\$	5.50	\$	2,530.00	\$	4.85	\$	2,231.00
2530.0106	Install Concrete Sidewalk (6")	SF	84	\$	7.00	\$	588.00	\$	9.00	\$	756.00	\$	5.00	\$	420.00	\$	6.20	\$	520.80	\$	6.45	\$	541.80	\$	5.85	\$	491.40
2570.01	Adjust Manhole	EA	1	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	\$	350.00	\$	350.00	\$	275.00	\$	275.00	\$	344.00	\$	344.00	\$	250.00	\$	250.00
2570.05	Adjust Water Valve Box	EA	2	\$	350.00	\$	700.00	\$	200.00	\$	400.00	\$	250.00	\$	500.00	\$	128.00	\$	256.00	\$	243.00	\$	486.00	\$	150.00	\$	300.00
2895.02	Install Geogrid	SY	300	\$	6.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	10.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	5.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	4.36	\$	1,308.00	\$	5.90	\$	1,770.00	\$	8.50	\$	2,550.00
					Total of Alt. 1	\$	159,240.00			\$	139,236.00			\$	122,489.00			\$	131,834.06			\$	148,327.25			\$	173,974.40
					Alternate 1 w/Base Bid	\$	248,296.00			\$	227,974.00			\$	210,100.00			\$	225,553.08			\$	243,351.87			\$	284,324.40
													(Irregular Bid)														
ALTERNATE 2 - FIRE TRAINING CENTER																											
1020.01	Mobilization (Alt. 2)	LS	1	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	926.00	\$	926.00	\$	1,306.00	\$	1,306.00
1020.02	Contract Bonds (Alt. 2)	LS	1	\$	600.00	\$	600.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	200.00	\$	200.00	\$	206.50	\$	206.50	\$	1,371.00	\$	1,371.00
1020.03	Force Account (Alt. 2)	LS	1	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
1500.11	Construction Stormwater Management	LS	1	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	\$	800.00	\$	800.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	600.00	\$	600.00	\$	560.00	\$	560.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
1510.01	Traffic Control/Construction Signing	LS	1	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	800.00	\$	800.00	\$	1,396.00	\$	1,396.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
												\$	-		\$	-											
2075.01	Removal of AC Pavement	SY	162	\$	8.00	\$	1,296.00	\$	20.00	\$	3,240.00	\$	9.00	\$	1,458.00	\$	7.26	\$	1,176.12	\$	14.70	\$	2,381.40	\$	6.50	\$	1,053.00
2075.02	Removal of PCC Pavement	SY	11	\$	12.00	\$	132.00	\$	22.00	\$	242.00	\$	20.00	\$	220.00	\$	5.73	\$	63.03	\$	27.45	\$	301.95	\$	8.50	\$	93.50
2210.01	Uncl. Excavation Above Subgrade	CY	40	\$	18.00	\$	720.00	\$	15.00	\$	600.00	\$	25.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	4.60	\$	184.00	\$	5.00	\$	200.00	\$	8.00	\$	320.00
2210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	CY	40	\$	15.00	\$	600.00	\$	15.00	\$	600.00	\$	35.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	5.49	\$	219.60	\$	8.20	\$	328.00	\$	12.00	\$	480.00
2210.0718	18" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	SY	162	\$	16.00	\$	2,592.00	\$	13.00	\$	2,106.00	\$	15.00	\$	2,430.00	\$	11.00	\$	1,782.00	\$	8.00	\$	1,296.00	\$	16.50	\$	2,673.00
2210.0818	18" Subgrade Processing for Patch	SY	11	\$	20.00	\$	220.00	\$	15.00	\$	165.00	\$	20.00	\$	220.00	\$	13.22	\$	145.42	\$	14.75	\$	162.25	\$	16.50	\$	181.50
2231.0106	6" Aggregate Base	SY	173	\$	20.00	\$	3,460.00	\$	8.00	\$	1,384.00	\$	20.00	\$	3,460.00	\$	15.50	\$	2,681.50	\$	12.30	\$	2,127.90	\$	27.00	\$	4,671.00
2512.0206	6" Asphalt Concrete Patch	SY	13	\$	110.00	\$	1,430.00	\$	70.00	\$	910.00	\$	150.00	\$	1,950.00	\$	107.00	\$	1,391.00	\$	123.00	\$	1,599.00	\$	65.00	\$	845.00
2520.0108	8" Portland Cement Concrete Paving	SY	162	\$	60.00	\$	9,720.00	\$	56.00	\$	9,072.00	\$	55.00	\$	8,910.00	\$	62.58	\$	10,137.96	\$	75.10	\$	12,166.20	\$	60.00	\$	9,720.00
2520.0208	8" Portland Cement Concrete Patch	SY	11	\$	65.00	\$	715.00	\$	58.00	\$	638.00	\$	55.00	\$	605.00	\$	65.25	\$	717.75	\$	83.30	\$	916.30	\$	64.00	\$	704.00
2895.02	Install Geogrid	SY	160	\$	6.00	\$	960.00	\$	10.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	5.00	\$	800.00	\$	4.36	\$	697.60	\$	7.20	\$	1,152.00	\$	8.50	\$	1,360.00
					Total of Alternate 2	\$	26,195.00			\$	28,857.00			\$	26,953.00			\$	24,795.98			\$	27,719.50			\$	28,778.00
									If Base Bid Awarded									If Alternate 1 Awarded									
					Overall Base Bid Totals	\$	226,751.00			\$	210,077.00			\$	220,339.00			\$	215,110.40			\$	214,659.27			\$	252,296.40
					Overall Alternate 1 Totals	\$	274,491.00			\$	256,831.00			\$	237,053.00			\$	250,349.06			\$	271,071.37			\$	313,102.40
													(Irregular Bid)														